
Total Prof./ Total
Prog Personnel Outside In-State Operating  FY09
Type Applicant Agency Costs Svs Travel Expense Equipment Requested

O Arizona Coalition of Victim Services 20,000$              0 0 0 0 20,000$               

MS Pima County Attorney's Office 108,600 0 0 0 0 108,600
MS Yuma County Attorney's Office 32,000 0 0 0 0 32,000
MS Mohave County Attorney's Office 32,000 0 0 0 0 32,000
MS Chandler Police Departement 24,400 0 0 0 0 24,400
MS Arizona Attorney General's Office 56,900 0 0 0 0 56,900
MS Yavapai County Attorney's Office 20,100 0 0 0 0 20,100
MS Navajo County Attorney's Office 32,000 0 0 0 0 32,000
MS Maricopa County Attorney's Office 116,000 0 0 0 0 116,000
MS Gila County Attorney's Office 22,000 0 0 0 0 22,000
MS Peoria Police Department 12,000 0 0 0 0 12,000
MS Pinal County Attorney's Office 32,000 0 0 0 0 32,000
MS Cochise County Attorney's Office 16,000 0 0 0 0 16,000
MS Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office 22,000 0 0 0 0 22,000
MS La Paz County Attorney's Office 22,000 0 0 0 0 22,000
MS Greenlee County Attorney's Office 12,400 0 0 0 0 12,400
MS Graham County Attorney's Office 15,700 0 0 0 0 15,700
MS Apache County Attorney's Office 21,000 0 3,000 0 0 24,000

SUB-TOTAL 597,100$            -$                         3,000$              -$                    -$                    600,100$             

CA Children's Advocacy Center 37,000                 0 0 0 900 37,900
O Homicide Survivors 21,600 600 0 0 0 22,200
DV Verde Valley Sanctuary 19,100                 0 0 0 0 19,100
CA Arizona Children's Association (Las Familias) 11,000 0 0 0 0 11,000
DV Northland Family Help Center 11,200 0 0 0 0 11,200
DV Against Abuse, Inc. 20,000 0 0 0 0 20,000
DV Jewish Family and Children's Service 19,000 0 0 400 0 19,400
MS Wingspan 31,200 0 0 0 0 31,200
DV Brewster Center 32,600 0 0 0 0 32,600
SA So AZ Center Against S. Aslt. (SACASA) 19,700 0 0 0 0 19,700
DV A New Leaf (Prehab of Arizona) 52,000 0 0 0 0 52,000
MS Bullhead City Attorney's Office 14,800 0 0 0 0 14,800
DV EMPACT-SPC 12,000 0 0 0 0 12,000
MS Tempe City Social Services-CARE 7 26,300 0 0 0 0 26,300
DV Colorado River Regional Crisis Shelter 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
CA So AZ Children's Advocacy Center 22,000 0 0 0 0 22,000
MS Phoenix City Fire Dept 20,000 0 0 0 0 20,000
DV Kingman Aid to Abused People 12,000 0 0 0 0 12,000
MS Surprise City Prosecutor's Office 14,000 0 0 0 0 14,000
DV Sojourner Center 27,000 0 0 0 0 27,000
CA Childhelp 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
MS Phoenix City Prosecutor's Office 34,000 0 0 0 0 34,000
MS Mesa City Prosecutor's Office 30,600                 0 0 0 0 30,600
DV Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of DV 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
DV Time Out 32,400 0 0 0 0 32,400
DV Tucson Center for Women and Children 25,000 0 0 0 0 25,000
MS V/W Services for Coconino County 32,500 0 0 0 0 32,500
DV Casa Center for Prevention of Abuse/Violence 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
DV Chicanos por la Causa 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,000
MS Casa Grande City Attorney's Office 14,000 0 0 0 0 14,000
MS Kingman City Attorney's Office 12,000 0 0 0 0 12,000
MS Pima County Public Defender 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 678,000$            600$                    -$                      400$               -$                    679,900$             
TOTAL 1,295,100$     600$                3,000$          400$            -$                  1,300,000$      

Number of % of Prog $ Amount % of $
Legend - Program Types Programs Types Awarded Awarded
MS Multiple Services 27 55% 829,500 64%
DV Domestic Violence 15 31% 322,700 25%
SA Sexual Assault 1 2% 19,700 2%
CA Child Abuse 4 8% 85,900 7%
O Other 2 4% 42,200 3%

  Totals 49 100% $1,300,000 100%

Non-Profits & Other Gov't

                                                    FY 2009 Victim Assistance Grant Awards                                 

Victim Assistance Academy

Criminal Justice Government


